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Zip Code Contact Name email Postal Address Telephone

006-009 VACANT
010-069 Oisin O'Searcoid oosearcoid@chessmaine.org
070-089 VACANT
090-098 VACANT

100-119 Bill Goichberg director@chess.us
 PO Box 8482, Pelham 
NY 10803

120-149 Vacant

150-162 Tom M. Martinak martinak_tom_m@hotmail.co
m

   
Pittsburgh, PA 15223-
2245 (412) 908-0286

163-179 Samuel M. Lamonto, Jr. slam.dk@verizon.net

   
Camp Hill, PA 17011-
3966 (717) 730-4461

180-196
Joseph J. Mucerino, Jr. patzerpounder@hotmail.com

108 Russell Ave., 
Douglassville, PA 19518-
1119

(610) 385-
3751

197-199 VACANT
200-246 Mike Hoffpauir mhoffpauir@aol.com

247-268 Benjamin Good webmaster@wvchess.org 444 Ashberry Drive, 
Flemington, WV 26347

(304) 848-
0569

270-289 VACANT

290-299 Bill Floyd fmagellan@att.net
1717 McSwain Drive 
West Columbia, SC 
29169

300-319 Gary Kubach
175 Willow Way, Juliette, 
GA 31046

320-349 Florida Chess Clearinghouse org

350-369 Lars Britt kochgalleriesmo@aol.com 101 Belrose Ave., 
Daphne, AL 36526

370-385 Danny Mullinax dannymullinax@gmail.com
193 Caramel Ln, Loudon, 
TN 37774

(865) 292-
9701

386-392 Charles Herbers
1615 Tissington, Horn 
Lake, MS 38637 

(601) 342-
6290
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393-397 Greg Vega 254 Spring Hill Road, 
Poplarville, MS 39470

400-427 VACANT

430-458 Grant Perks Gperks2@aol.com P.O Box 9830, Columbus, 
OH 43209 (614) 774-2532

460-479 Roger Blaine reblaine@hotmail.com PO Box 353 Osceola, IN 
46561 (574) 257-9033

480-499 Jeff Aldrich jeffchess64@gmail.com P.O. Box 40, Flint, MI 4850(810) 955-7271

500-528 Daniel Carson danielcarson715@yahoo.co
m

15898 D Avenue, Ackley, 
IA 50601

(641) 869-
3302

530-549 Guy G. Hoffman schachfuhrer@hotmail.com
1305D Tompkins Dr., 
Madison, WI 53716-3279

(920) 279-
0701

550-588 VACANT
590-599 VACANT

600-629 Chris Merli clmerli@comcast.net
1206 Waters Edge Rd., 
Champaign, IL 61822

(217) 778-
3334

630-659 Thomas R. Rehmeier t.rehmeier@yahoo.com
5217 Denice St., 
Jefferson City, MO 65109

(573) 291-
0852

660-679 Neil Andrews aaneil@gmail.com
2001 Forest Park, Derby, 
KS 67037

(316) 788-
6562

680-693 	Bruce Draney
14002 Frederick Circle, 
Omaha, NE 68138

(402) 896-
2003

700-714 Bob Ballard chessnut352@yahoo.com
2712 Sandero del Este, 
Harvey, LA 70058

(504) 710-
9975

716-729 Richard Kohl richdkohl@yahoo.com
730-749 Oklahoma Chess Association info@ochess.org

750-799 Lori Balkum
lori.balkum@austinchesstour
naments.com

P.O. Box 1386, Round 
Rock, TX 78680

(512) 417-
9008

800-831 VACANT

832-838 Adam Porth
idahochessassociation@gma
il.com

9572 W Highland Dr, 
Coeur d Alene, ID 83814

(208) 450-
9048

840-847 VACANT
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850-865 Richard Smouse rick_smouse@yahoo.com
1351 W. Rockwell Dr., 
Chandler, AZ 85224

(480) 390-
9528

870-884 VACANT

890-898 Juan Pablo Jauregui jauregui.sab@gmail.com

   
Ave., Las Vegas, NV 
89135

(702) 202-
1797

900-931
Dylan Quercia

sccfclearinghouse@gmail.co
m

7367 Hollywood Blvd. 
#216, Los Angeles, CA 
90046

(773) 816-
0392

932 Thomas Langland tom@tracychess.org 2046 Vivian Ct, Tracy, CA 
95377 (209) 629-1674

933-935 VACANT

936-961 Thomas Langland tom@tracychess.org 2046 Vivian Ct, Tracy, CA 
95377 (209) 629-1674

962-966 VACANT
967-969 VACANT

970-994 Gary J. Dorfner ggarychess@aol.com
8423 E. B Street, 
Tacoma, WA 98445

(253) 535-
2536

995-999 John W. Peters Nimzo@mtaonline.net
PO Box 672096, Chugiak, 
AK 99567

(907) 688-
5701
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